. •	N 🕋 OIL COMS. COM			30-02	25-31683
Form 31603 (November 1983) (formerly 9331C)	F. J. BOX 1930 HEBES NEW MEXT	SUBMIT IN TH CO 2009 Pher instru reverse s			au No. 1004-0136
	ENT OF THE INTER			5. LEASE DESIGNAT	ION AND BEBIAL NO.
BUREAL	J OF LAND MANAGEMEN	IT		NM-13280	
APPLICATION FOR PERM	IT TO DRILL, DEEPE	N, OR PLUG E	BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLO	THE OR TRIBE NAME
18. TYPE OF WORK		PLUG BA		7. UNIT AGREEMEN	TNAME
b. TIPE OF WELL OIL WELL XX WELL OTHI		NGLE MULTH		S. FARM OR LEASE	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR				Smith Ranc	h "ll" Federal
Hondo Oil & Gas Company 3. ADDRESS OF OFERATOR				2*	
P. O. Box 2208, Roswell,	NM 88202			10. FIELD AND POO	L, OR WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clear)	y and in accordance with any S	state requirements.*)		Teas Bone	Springs
	L & 2014' FWL	enit K		11. SEC., T., R., M., AND SURVEY OF	OR BLK. K ARLA
At proposed prod. zone				Sec.11-T20	S-R33E
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM	NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFIC	E.+		12. COUNTY OR PAR	ISH 13. STATE
33 miles west of Hobbs,			[;}	Lea	NM
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* LOCATION TO NEAREST	16. NO). OF ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO. 0 TO T	OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL	
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any)	390'	280	-	40	
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED		ROPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTA	RY OR CABLE TOOLS	
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, e	1	.0,350	<u> </u>	Rotary	WOBE WILL START*
	uc.)			7/1/92	
3582 ' GL 23.	PROPOSED CASING AND	CEMENTING PROGR	AM		P. T. P. Colarda
			 	QUANTITY OF C	MENT
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CABIN		SETTING DEPTH) sx., TOC @		
<u>26"</u> <u>20"</u> 17 1/2" <u>13 3/8"</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>) sx., TOC @	
<u> 17 1/2" 13 3/8"</u> <u> 12 1/4" 8 5/8"</u>	32#	5100'		sx., TOC @	
7 7/8" 5 1/2"	17#	l 10350'	1 7 00	SX., TOC @	
*The well number for th #3 to #2.					
The surface and interme drilling out.	diate casing string	gs will be test	ed to 1	2000 psi prio	
-	t 2 ECP's across 1:	et Bone Springs	Sand.		A Charles
NOTE: Will possibly se	t Z ECP 5 across 1:				
MUD PROGRAM		BOP	PROGRAM	1	
0' - 500' Spu 500' - 3600' Bri 3600' - 5100' Fre	lication for ".				
5100' - TD Cut This is a resubmittal c	brine, gel, starc	 n. The origina	l plan	was dated 4/	14/92.
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen dir preventer program, if any. 24.	. The second is to doopen of	ning back give data on t	present pro	ductive zone and pro	posed new productive
SIGNED Ernie Bill		Petroleum Engir	neer	DATE5	(15/92
(This space for Federal or State office t		APPROVAL DATE			·
PERMIT NO.					
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY :	TITLE	, . 	w	DATE	

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

•

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM \$7410

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

						Lease						Well No.
Perator						Lease	Smi	th Ra	nch "	11" Fe	deral	2
the second s		& Gas (Company Townshi	/		Range		<u>.</u>			County	
nit Letter	Sectio		100020		South	1 mars	33 E	ast		NMPN		.еа
K ctual Footage La		11			<u></u>	<u>_</u>						
		-	outh		line 20	a			2014	feet from	n the West	
round level Elev	0 feet fi		ig Formatio		11110 #15	Pool						Dedicated Acreage:
3582	•		-				Т	eas		_		40 Acres
1.000	ine the ac	reage dedicate	Spring:	ject wel	by colored	pencil or h	achure m	arks on t	he plat bel	ow.		•
											ving interest ar	d tovally).
											king interest ar	
7.16	or than a	ne lease of di	fferent own	ership is	dedicated to	the well, h	ave the i	nterest of	all owner	s been cons	colidated by co	mmunitization,
5. 11 m uniti	zation. fo	rce-pooling, e	ic.?									
	7 1 7	- r-] No	If an	swer is "yes"	type of co	nsolidati v been ci	on	d (lise m	verse side	of	
		list the owne										
Ma all	nn if necc	If he assigned	to the well	until all	interests hav	e been con	solidated	(by com	munitizatio	on, unitizati	on, forced-poo	ling, or otherwise)
or unti	l 1 non-st	andard unit, el	iminating s	ich inter	est, has been	approved	by the D	ivision.				
						<u> </u>		·				ATOR CERTIFICATION
								1			I here	by certify that the information
1								1			contained he	erein in true and complete to the owiedge and belief.
		l						ļ				
		1									Signature	A
		1									8.7	R. Those h.
								[Printed Nam	171,
		i						1			E. L.	Buttross; Jr.
		— <u>;</u> — — –			+			Γ			Position	
		1						1			Petrol	eum Engineer
		1						1			Company	
		1	•					1			Hondo	Oil & Gas Co.
		1						1			Date	
		1						Ī			4/14/9)2
		ł						1			SURV	EYOR CERTIFICATION
								- i				
								i			I hereby c	ertify that the well location show
	2014'	1						i			on this pla	nt was plotted from field notes veys made by me or under t
			- · Ŧ					i			supervison.	and that the same is true a
			·					i			correct to	the best of my knowledge a
					1			i		.	belief.	
		ļ						i			Date Surve	eyed
								1			1	ary 6, 1992
					+			·			Signature	& Seal of P R Patton
								1			Profession	al Surveyor F. PAL
			-					1				A Real
			250					1				1 3 Ser Var
		1	22					1				
								1				8112 3
		i									Certificati	HOLIN'S CONTRACT
			ļ								8112	120
										\sim		TOFESSIONAL SHE
0 330 6	60 990	1320 16	50 1980	2310	2640	2000	1500	10	00 5	00 0)	
0 330 6												

APPLICATION FOR DRILLING

HONDO OIL & GAS COMPANY Smith Ranch "11" Federal #2 2250' FSL & 2014' FWL, Sec. 11-T20S-R33E Lea County, New Mexico Lease No.: NM-13280 (Development Well)

In conjunction with Form 3160-3, Application for Permit to Drill subject well, Hondo Oil & Gas Company submits the following items of pertinent information in accordance with BLM requirements:

- 1. The geologic surface formation is recent Permian with guaternary alluvium with surficial deposits.
- 2. The estimated tops of geologic markers are as follows:

Rustler	1350 ′
Base of Salt (Tansill)	3200 ′
Yates	3450 ′
Seven Rivers	3750 ′
Delaware Sand	5100′
Bone Springs	8000 ′
Top of Bone Springs Sand	9300 <i>'</i>
TD	10350 ′

3. The estimated depths at which water, oil or gas formations are anticipated to be encountered:

Water: Random fresh water sands from surface to 300'

Oil: Bone Springs Sand at 9300'

Gas: None expected

- 4. Proposed Casing Program: See Form 3160-3.
- 5. Proposed Control Equipment: On the 20" surface casing a 20 3/4" 3000 psi Double Ram Hydraulic BOP and choke manifold will be installed. On the 13 3/8" casing a 13 5/8" 5000 psi working pressure Hydril Annular and a 13 5/8" 5000 psi Shaffer Double Ram Hydraulic BOP and choke manifold will be installed (see Exhibit "D"). The BOP and choke manifold will be tested to BLM specifications.
- 6. Mud Program: See Form 3160-3.
- Auxiliary Equipment: Blowout preventer, gas detector, kelly cock, pit level monitor, flow sensors and stabbing valve.
- 8. Testing, Logging and Coring Program:

Drill Stem Tests: Possibly one DST in the Bone Springs @ ±9300'



HONDO OIL & GAS COMPANY

Exhibit "D" Smith Ranch "ll" Federal #2 Sec. 11-T20S-R33E Lea Co., NM BOP Diagram





R - Blind and Pipe Rams S - Drilling Spool

•